West Des Moines Water Works
STATISTICS AS OF 3/31/18

Total Deposits 626,499.50 Web Registered Accounts 14,451
Total Flex Pay Accounts 4,283 Paperless Accounts 8,272
ALL  ACTIVE  INACTIVE'
Total Accounts Available 25,492 25,161 331
Accounts with water service 25054 @ 24788 266
998 Accounts 205 205 0
Radio Read Accounts 3,437 3,425 12
Tower Read Accounts 21,245 21,158 87
No Meter Installed 167 0 167
Sewer, no water (also deducts) 37 36 1
Solid Waste Only Accounts 220 220 0
Stormwater Only Accounts 132 113 19
No Services . 46 3 43
Total Accounts Checked 25,489 25,160 329
ACCOUNTS BY CUSTOMER CLASS METER BY SIZE
Total Active Inactive
Irrigation 2,992 2,942 50 5/8 13,417
School 32 31 1 3/4 7,814
Industrial 34 30 4 1 2,700
Church 37 74 0 1.5 746
Sgl Family 14,007 13,890 117 2 195
Irrigation (Faucet) 1,135 1,115 20 % 39
Multi Fam 622 619 3 4 10
Multi Comm 239 232 7 6 1
Commercial 980 900 80 8 0
Sgl Family - Other 5,326 5,290 36 10 4
Government 88 75 13 No Meter Required 3 566
Total 25,492 25,161 331 Unk ke
Total 25,493 *

! "Inactive" accounts meet at least one of the following criteria:
- accounts marked as "Shut-Off" including snowbirds; non-pay shutoffs excluded
- vacant property where the building has been demolished
- any account that is between tenants and not receiving any services

? "No Services" accounts meet at least one of the following criteria:
- vacant property where the building has been demolished (inactive)
- solid waste only accounts without a cart assigned (active)

* "No Meter Required" accounts meet at [east one of the following criteria:
- all accounts without water service
- "Inactive" accounts without a water meter

* A total of 2 meters are associated to 1 account(s).

New Construction Not Included
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WEST DES MOINES WATER WORKS
YEARLY PUMPAGE COMPARISON

MONTHLY PUMPAGE * 1000 Gallons YEAR TO DATE PUMPAGE * 1000 Gallons
2016 2017 2018 % MONTH 2016 2017 2018 % YEAR
MONTH  MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY INC/DEC MONTH PUMPAGE PUMPAGE PUMPAGE INC/DEC
PUMPAGE PUMPAGE PUMPAGE (2017-18) TODATE TODATE TODATE (2017-18)
JAN 167,529 166,799 172,079 3.07 JAN 167,529 166,799 172,079 3.07
FEB 156,836 151,915 152,562 0.42 FEB 324,365 318,714 | 324,641 1.83
MAR 164,576 164,652 166,828 1.30 MAR 488,941 483,366 | 491,469 1.65
APR 173,256 173,366 APR 662,197 | 656,732
MAY 206,775 | 210,041 MAY 868,972 | 866,773
JUN 351,865 | 345,388 JUN 1,220,837 | 1,212,161
JuL 320,464 | 385,403 JuL 1,541,301 | 1,597,564
AUG 274,916 | 342,724 AUG 1,816,217 | 1,940,288
SEPT 231,114 | 300,736 SEPT 2,047,331 | 2,241,024
ocT 189,391 193,669 oCT 2,236,722 | 2,434,603
NOV 162,380 166,061 NOV 2,399,102 | 2,600,754
DEC 166,490 169,794 DEC 2,565,592 | 2,770,548
2016-2018 Yearly Pumpage Comparison
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